street parking spaces be provided. Any additional occupant vehicles shall be parked on 
site. On street parking shall be reserved for visitors only. 

J. The minimum lot size required for construction of a detached ADU in all single-family 
residential zones shall be twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

K. Detached ADUs shall not be located in a front or corner lot side yard and shall meet 
the same setbacks as required for the primary residence in the zone. 

L. Any detached ADU located in a required side yard must comply with the setbacks for the

[...]

parking spaces be provided. Any additional occupant vehicles shall be parked on site. 
On street parking shall be reserved for visitors only. 

J. The minimum lot size required for construction of a detached ADU in all single-family 
residential zones shall be twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

K. Detached ADUs shall not be located in a front or corner lot side yard and shall meet 
the same setbacks as required for the primary residence in the zone. 

L. Any detached ADU located in a required side yard must comply with the setbacks for the

[...]

funding any debt service reserve funds, as desirable and (c) paying costs of issuance of the 
Series 2021 Bonds.  

PARAMETERS OF THE SERIES 2021 BONDS

The City intends to issue the Series 2021 Bonds in the aggregate principal amount 
of not more than Six Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($6,750,000), to 
mature in not more than sixteen (16) years from their date or dates, to be sold at a price not 
less than ninety-eight percent (98%) of the total principal amount thereof and bearing 
interest at a rate or rates not to exceed five percent (5.0%) per annum.